The Corporation of the Township of Douro-Dummer

By-Law Number 2024-54

Being a By-Law to Appoint a Treasurer

Whereas the Section 286 (1) of the Municipal Act, 2001, S.O. 2001 c.25 as amended provides that a municipality shall appoint a Treasurer;

And Whereas the Municipality of The Township of Douro-Dummer deems it advisable to appoint a Treasurer;

Now Therefore the Council for the Corporation of the Township of Douro-Dummer enacts as follows:

- 1. That Paul Creamer be and is hereby appointed as Treasurer for the Township of Douro-Dummer.
- 2. That By-law Numbers 2006-11 and 2020-63 are all hereby repealed.
- 3. That this By-Law shall come into force and effect upon the passage of such.

Passed in open council this 17th day of September, 2024.

Mayor, Heather Watson
Clerk, Martina Chait-Hartwig